

## RECEIVED

March 28, 2017

MAR 28 2017

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street - 2nd Floor, Room N201 Harrisburg, PA 17120 PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Re: A-110141 - Copy of Letter Notifying Customer of Name Change of Calpine Energy Solutions, LLC

Dear Ms. Chiavetta:

In response to your letter dated February 2, 2017 in which Calpine Energy Solutions, LLC ("Calpine Solutions") was directed to send its customers a letter notifying them of the name change from Noble Americas Energy Solutions LLC to Calpine Solutions and to file a copy of that letter with the Commission Secretary, please find enclosed a copy of the letter that was sent to Calpine Solutions' customers.

If you have any questions or comments regarding this notice please do not hesitate to contact Greg Bass at (619) 684-8199.

Sincerely,

**Greg Bass** 

Director — Calpine Energy Solutions, LLC F/K/A Noble Americas Energy Solutions LLC Enc.



## Calpine Acquisition of Noble Americas Energy Solutions LLC and Name Change to Calpine Energy Solutions, LLC

December 1, 2016

Dear Valued Customer:

We are pleased to announce that Noble Americas Energy Solutions LLC ("Noble Solutions") has been acquired by Calpine Corporation. Noble Solutions was the retail energy marketing division of Noble Group Ltd. As part of the change in corporate ownership, Noble Solutions will change its name to Calpine Energy Solutions, LLC ("Calpine Solutions"). The Calpine Solutions team is extremely excited to be part of an organization that will help us grow our business and offer you more opportunities to manage your energy needs.

The only thing that will change under the new ownership is our name. The management team and employees will remain intact, our products and services will stay the same, and your existing agreements with us will continue in effect. We are currently in the process of complying with the administrative requirements associated with the name change for all jurisdictions in which we do business, which will be completed shortly. Attached for your records is a new W-9 tax form, which lists the Federal Employer Identification Number (FEIN) of our corporate parent, Calpine Corporation (77-0212977). Calpine Solutions will retain its original FEIN (95-4686779).

Calpine Corporation is America's largest generator of electricity from natural gas and geothermal resources. Calpine uses clean fuel and renewable resources and ranks among the cleanest power generators in the nation. Founded in 1984, the company specializes in developing, constructing, owning, and operating power plants that use advanced technologies to generate power in an efficient, cost-effective, and environmentally responsible manner.

Based in San Diego, Calpine Solutions is a leading North American retail energy marketer. With approximately 200 employees and 1,400 customers, Calpine Solutions provides energy and related services to commercial, industrial, and municipal customers in 20 states and the District of Columbia. You can visit our new web site at www.calpinesolutions.com.

If you have further questions about the acquisition, please contact us at 619-684-8251. We sincerely appreciate your commitment to Calpine Solutions and your confidence in our team. Thank you for your business.

Sincerely,

Jim Wood President ORIGIN ID:SDMA (619) 684-8200 BRYAN WHITE NOBLE AMERICAS ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC 401 WEST A STREET, SUITE 500 SAN DIEGO, CA 92101 UNITED STATES US

SHIP DATE: 28MAR17 ACTWGT: 0.50 LB CAD: 9512526/INET3850

**BILL SENDER** 

ROSEMARY CHIAVETTA, SECRETARY PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMM **400 NORTH ST COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING HARRISBURG PA 17120** 

(717) 783-6174 INV PO

DEPT 14620



7787 6611 4307

WED - 29 MAR 3:00P STANDARD OVERNIGHT

17120



After printing this label:
1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.
3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warming: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of \$100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental, consequential, or special is limited to the greater of \$100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is \$1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide.